BY: Delegate Hurson

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 778, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments (SB0778/314622/1), strike in its entirety Amendment No. 5.

On page 12 of the bill, after line 11, insert:

"(D) THE AMOUNT OF ASSISTANCE SHALL BE COMPUTED BY COUNTING NO MORE THAN 4 WEEKS OF EARNED INCOME IN ANY MONTH AND DISREGARDING 28% OF THAT EARNED INCOME.";

and in lines 12, 16, and 20, strike "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively.

On page 13 of the bill, in line 11, strike "(G)" and substitute "(H)".